
Results…a3crg Summer Time Trials 2019 

(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations) 

Course  P881r (A3)  Griggs  Green  ~  Wednesday 17
t h

 July  2019 

Women's  & Men's  Ten 

Timekeepers:   Trevor Beauchamp, Kathleen Collard-Berry, Maria Golden 

Start Line Stewards:  Nick Burton, John Sadler, John Glaysher 

Marshals & Crew:  Sarah Matthews, Matt Harris, Guy Chappelle, Lucy Mitchell at W.Liss 

HQ Set-Up   Simon Berogna (VC St Raphael) 

Catering:   Amy & Rob Pretorius 

Signage   Darryl Barr & Mike Garner 

Results & Presentation: Paddy & Martin Whitty 

Event Secretaries: David Collard-Berry, 59 Midhurst Road Fernhurst Haslemere GU27 3EN 

Tel.:07770 885428 ~ 01428 651843 ~ email: dcb@a3crg.co.uks 

Paddy Brennan, Transform House, Weydown Road, Haslemere, GU27 1DN - email: paddy@a3crg.co.uk 

Next Event to Enter: 15 mile TT:  24
th

 July P884b/15 (closing date 13
th

 July) 

Last Greatham Ten P881 31
st
 July (closing date 25

th
 July) 

Last Summer Ten ~ 7
th

 August P883 Buriton (closing date 31
st
 July - 70 Riders) 

probably the fastest of the A3 courses, "on the night" 

Scratch Prizes Women 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Time 

1 Caitlin Peters Storey Racing ?  21:58 

2 Jessica Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach ? @ 00:20 

3 Sue Rust Kettering CC ? @ 00:41 

4 Kirsty McSeveney …a3crg ? @ 01:05 

5 Lisa Davis Trainsharp ? @ 01:12 

Scratch Prizes Men 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Time 

1 Daniel Northover Finsbury Park CC ?  18:35 

2 Matthew Alder Fairly United CT ? @ 00:20 

3 Thomas Day Giant CC Halo Films ? @ 00:41 

4 Chris McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport- ? @ 01:05 

5 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes ? @ 01:12 

Team 
Charles Mitchell, Andrew Thomas, 

Neil Mackley 
…a3crg ?  59:48 

  

mailto:frantic@a3crg.co.uk


"Women's Supa - Ten Result" 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Cat Mph Actual @ 

1 Caitlin Peters Storey Racing WJ 27.31 00:21:58  

2 Jessica Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach WS 26.91 00:22:18 00:00:20 

3 Sue Rust Kettering CC WV 26.49 00:22:39 00:00:41 

4 Kirsty McSeveney …a3crg WS 26.03 00:23:03 00:01:05 

5 Lisa Davis Trainsharp WV 25.90 00:23:10 00:01:12 

6 Courtney Edmonds Bike Jockey CC WS 25.83 00:23:14 00:01:16 

7 Freya Richardson Hargroves Montezuma RT WJ 25.73 00:23:19 00:01:21 

8 Deborah Sheridan Warwickshire RC WV 25.16 00:23:51 00:01:53 

9 Ali Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere WV 24.69 00:24:18 00:02:20 

10 Rachel Przybylski Charlotteville CC WS 24.36 00:24:38 00:02:40 

11 Arja Scarsbrook Bush Healthcare WV 24.03 00:24:58 00:03:00 

12 Eva Nyirenda …a3crg WS 23.21 00:25:51 00:03:53 

13 Joanna Wells Hounslow & District Wheelers WV 22.70 00:26:26 00:04:28 

14 Amy Pretorius …a3crg WEsp 22.02 00:27:15 00:05:17 

15 Deanna Ferrett Hampshire Road Club WV 21.99 00:27:17 00:05:19 

Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 …a3crg Kirsty McSeveney, Eva Nyirenda, Amy Pretorius 01:16:09 

"Men's Supa - Ten Scratch Result" 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Cat Mph Actual @ 

1 Daniel Northover Finsbury Park CC Vet 32.29 00:18:35  

2 Matthew Alder Fairly United CT Vet 31.61 00:18:59 00:00:24 

3 Thomas Day Giant CC Halo Films Jun 31.52 00:19:02 00:00:27 

4 Chris McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT Vet 31.50 00:19:03 00:00:28 

5 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes Vet 31.28 00:19:11 00:00:36 

6= Henry Latimer Didcot Phoenix CC Sen 31.25 00:19:12 00:00:37 

6= Jon Puleston-Jones Dulwich Paragon CC Vet 31.25 00:19:12 00:00:37 

8 Howard Shaw Trainsharp Sen 31.09 00:19:18 00:00:43 

9= Samuel Wadsley Primera-Teamjobs Esp 31.06 00:19:19 00:00:44 

9= Charles Mitchell …a3crg Vet 31.06 00:19:19 00:00:44 

11= Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC Vet 30.88 00:19:26 00:00:51 

11= Mark Jones DRAG2ZERO Vet 30.88 00:19:26 00:00:51 

13 Xavier Disley AeroCoach Sen 30.77 00:19:30 00:00:55 

14 Sam Clark i-team Cyclists Club Jun 30.66 00:19:34 00:00:59 

15 Ben Williams i-team Cyclists Club Esp 30.56 00:19:38 00:01:03 

16 Greg Parker Estrella Bikes Vet 30.43 00:19:43 00:01:08 

17 Ieuan Woods Cycle Team Onform Jun 30.30 00:19:48 00:01:13 

18 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles Vet 30.25 00:19:50 00:01:15 

19 James Mapley Blazing Saddles Esp 30.20 00:19:52 00:01:17 



20 Russ Danckert Army Cycling Union Sen 30.15 00:19:54 00:01:19 

21 Kevin Baker Andover Wheelers Sen 29.93 00:20:03 00:01:28 

22= Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers CC Sen 29.80 00:20:08 00:01:33 

22= Bryce Dyer AeroCoach Vet 29.80 00:20:08 00:01:33 

24 Alex Allen Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA Sen 29.75 00:20:10 00:01:35 

25 Simon Berogna Velo Club St Raphael Vet 29.68 00:20:13 00:01:38 

26 Andrew Thomas …a3crg Sen 29.65 00:20:14 00:01:39 

27 Neil Mackley …a3crg Vet 29.63 00:20:15 00:01:40 

28 Simon Smart DRAG2ZERO Vet 29.51 00:20:20 00:01:45 

29 Mark Ellis Team Milton Keynes Vet 29.48 00:20:21 00:01:46 

30 Adrian Blacker C and N Cycles RT Vet 29.41 00:20:24 00:01:49 

31 Brett Davis Lewes Wanderers CC Vet 29.34 00:20:27 00:01:52 

32= Steve Legg …a3crg Vet 29.15 00:20:35 00:02:00 

32= David Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere Vet 29.15 00:20:35 00:02:00 

34 Ollie Mitchell …a3crg Sen 29.13 00:20:36 00:02:01 

35 Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC Sen 29.08 00:20:38 00:02:03 

36 Angus MacInnes Royal Air Force CA Vet 28.99 00:20:42 00:02:07 

37= Mike Williams Poole Wheelers Vet 28.82 00:20:49 00:02:14 

37= Joel Garner …a3crg Vet 28.82 00:20:49 00:02:14 

39 Andy Smith Velo Club St Raphael Vet 28.75 00:20:52 00:02:17 

40= Pete Christensen Alton CC Sen 28.73 00:20:53 00:02:18 

40= David Pollard In-Gear Vet 28.73 00:20:53 00:02:18 

42 Paul Byford Crawley Wheelers Vet 28.71 00:20:54 00:02:19 

43 Keith Dorling Team Bottrill Vet 28.64 00:20:57 00:02:22 

44 Paul Batten Crawley Wheelers Sen 28.62 00:20:58 00:02:23 

45= William Grainger Andover Wheelers Vet 28.50 00:21:03 00:02:28 

45= Gavin Tillson cyclisme du loup solitaire Vet 28.50 00:21:03 00:02:28 

47 Iain Boardman Dulwich Paragon CC Vet 28.19 00:21:17 00:02:42 

48 Rhys Thomas Southampton University RC Sen 27.95 00:21:28 00:02:53 

49 Richard Moore VC Godalming & Haslemere Vet 27.82 00:21:34 00:02:59 

50 Jon Saunders Charlotteville CC Sen 27.71 00:21:39 00:03:04 

51= James Fritchley Westbury Wheelers Vet 27.65 00:21:42 00:03:07 

51= Gary Ferrett Hampshire Road Club Vet 27.65 00:21:42 00:03:07 

53 Peter Hatt Velo Club St Raphael Vet 27.29 00:21:59 00:03:24 

54 Andrew Phipps Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA Vet 26.55 00:22:36 00:04:01 

55 Jerry Bromyard …a3crg Vet 26.37 00:22:45 00:04:10 

56 Peter Drabble WORX Factory Racing  Juv 25.71 00:23:20 00:04:45 

57 Mike Garner …a3crg Vet 25.32 00:23:42 00:05:07 

58 Robert Pretorius …a3crg Vet 24.81 00:24:11 00:05:36 

59 Simon Craig-McFeely …a3crg Vet 24.59 00:24:24 00:05:49 

Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 …a3crg Charles Mitchell, Andrew Thomas, Neil Mackley 00:59:48 

2 Velo Club St Raphael Simon Berogna, Andy Smith, Peter Hatt 01:03:04 



Vets (All Riders) Results "On Standard" 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Age Std Actual Vets +/- 

1 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 55 00:27:12 00:19:26 +00:07:46 

2 Daniel Northover Finsbury Park CC 42 00:26:12 00:18:35 +00:07:37 

3 Greg Parker Estrella Bikes 55 00:27:12 00:19:43 +00:07:29 

4 Jon Puleston-Jones Dulwich Paragon CC 47 00:26:36 00:19:12 +00:07:24 

5 Chris McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT 44 00:26:22 00:19:03 +00:07:19 

6 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes 44 00:26:22 00:19:11 +00:07:11 

7 Mark Jones DRAG2ZERO 47 00:26:36 00:19:26 +00:07:10 

8 Matthew Alder Fairly United CT 40 00:26:02 00:18:59 +00:07:03 

9 David Pollard In-Gear 62 00:27:52 00:20:53 +00:06:59 

10 Neil Mackley …a3crg 55 00:27:12 00:20:15 +00:06:57 

11 Sue Rust Kettering CC 55 00:29:32 00:22:39 +00:06:53 

12 Mark Ellis Team Milton Keynes 55 00:27:12 00:20:21 +00:06:51 

13 Adrian Blacker C and N Cycles RT 55 00:27:12 00:20:24 +00:06:48 

14= Charles Mitchell …a3crg 40 00:26:02 00:19:19 +00:06:43 

14= Arja Scarsbrook Bush Healthcare 71 00:31:41 00:24:58 +00:06:43 

16 Keith Dorling Team Bottrill 60 00:27:39 00:20:57 +00:06:42 

17= Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles 44 00:26:22 00:19:50 +00:06:32 

17= David Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere 54 00:27:07 00:20:57 +00:06:32 

19 Simon Smart DRAG2ZERO 50 00:26:49 00:20:20 +00:06:29 

20= Angus MacInnes Royal Air Force CA 54 00:27:07 00:20:42 +00:06:25 

20= Deborah Sheridan Warwickshire RC 62 00:30:16 00:23:51 +00:06:25 

22 Mike Williams Poole Wheelers 54 00:27:07 00:20:49 +00:06:18 

23= Simon Berogna Velo Club St Raphael 45 00:26:27 00:20:13 +00:06:14 

23= Bryce Dyer AeroCoach 44 00:26:22 00:20:08 +00:06:14 

25 Paul Byford Crawley Wheelers 53 00:27:03 00:20:54 +00:06:09 

26 Brett Davis Lewes Wanderers CC 46 00:26:31 00:20:27 +00:06:04 

27 Steve Legg …a3crg 46 00:26:31 00:20:35 +00:05:56 

28 Joel Garner …a3crg 48 00:26:40 00:20:49 +00:05:51 

29= Andy Smith Velo Club St Raphael 45 00:26:27 00:20:52 +00:05:35 

29= Gary Ferrett Hampshire Road Club 56 00:27:17 00:21:42 +00:05:35 

31 Jerry Bromyard …a3crg 65 00:28:13 00:22:45 +00:05:28 

32 Lisa Davis Trainsharp 44 00:28:36 00:23:10 +00:05:26 

33 Gavin Tillson cyclisme du loup solitaire 44 00:26:22 00:21:03 +00:05:19 

34 William Grainger Andover Wheelers 43 00:26:17 00:21:03 +00:05:14 

35 Iain Boardman Dulwich Paragon CC 45 00:26:27 00:21:17 +00:05:10 

36 Richard Moore VC Godalming & Haslemere 47 00:26:36 00:21:34 +00:05:02 

37 Peter Hatt Velo Club St Raphael 52 00:26:58 00:21:59 +00:04:59 

38 Ali Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere 52 00:29:16 00:24:18 +00:04:58 

39 Andrew Phipps Royal Navy & RM CA 57 00:27:22 00:22:36 +00:04:46 

40 Mike Garner …a3crg 65 00:28:13 00:23:42 +00:04:31 

41 James Fritchley Westbury Wheelers 40 00:26:02 00:21:42 +00:04:20 

42 Joanna Wells Hounslow & Dist Wheelers 58 00:29:49 00:26:26 +00:03:23 

43 Simon Craig-McFeely …a3crg 60 00:27:39 00:24:24 +00:03:15 

44 Robert Pretorius …a3crg 50 00:26:49 00:24:11 +00:02:38 

45 Deanna Ferrett Hampshire Road Club 49 00:29:01 00:27:17 +00:01:44 

 



Non-Classified Riders 

Num Rider Club Comments 

27 Paul French Bedfordshire Road RT DNS 

36 Rachael Lamont Hampshire Road Club DNS Apols 

38 Robyn Yates Addiscombe CC DNS Apols 

55 Gemma Royles VeloElite RC DNS 

60 Angela Carpenter …a3crg DNS Apols 

61 Tom Stocker Bournemouth Jubilee Whs DNS Apols 

69 James Fawcett …a3crg DNS Apols 

70 David Holland Cowley Road Condors DNS Apols 

79 Fabien Large NOPINZ DNS Apols 

84 Matthew Buckley Andover Wheelers DNS Apols 

93 Antony Green New Forest CC DNS Apols 

116 Keith Lea Paceline RT DNS Apols 

 


